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Legal Statement, Data Privacy & Protection: 
To ensure fair and responsible usage of HeartBOT, this Legal statement goes through the list of 

dependencies and the licenses attached to them. The project is a working prototype for a university 

project and is no way complete. No warranty guaranteed, use, and share at your own risk. No real 

data is being collected, and the database employed is sourced from the BHF compendium with their 

permission. 

HeartBOT’s source code is licensed under Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial 4.0 

International License and all source code can be found on the following GitHub link: 

https://github.com/HeartBot-Comp0016-Team20/HeartBot.git 

Licenses and Intellectual Property 

(Dependencies): 
Name  License  Hyperlink  

nltk  NLTK source code - Apache 2.0 License.   
NLTK corpora - distributed under terms in 

each corpus’s README file  

https://pypi.org/project/nltk/  

pandas  BSD License (BSD-3-Clause)  https://pypi.org/project/pandas/  

fuzzywuzzy  GNU General Public License v2 (GPLv2) 
(GPLv2)  

https://pypi.org/project/fuzzywuzzy/  

Flask  BSD License (BSD-3-Clause)  https://pypi.org/project/Flask/  

  
Credits & Acknowledgement: 
System Developed by: 

▪ Ivan Varbanov - ivan.varbanov.20@ucl.ac.uk 

▪ Maheem Imran - maheem.imran.20@ucl.ac.uk 

▪ Neil Badal - neil.badal.20@ucl.ac.uk 

Clients – British Heart Foundation (BHF): 

▪ Kate Cheema - cheemak@bhf.org.uk 

▪ Naomi Herz - herzn@bhf.org.uk 

Supervisors and Teaching Assistants - University College London (UCL): 

▪ Dean Mohamedally - d.mohamedally@ucl.ac.uk 

▪ Hongxian Chen - h.chen.17@ucl.ac.uk 
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